Environmental and Sustainability Policy

Leading the way to a greener safer future...

Carter Construction (Derby) Ltd has prepared this Environmental and Sustainability Policy with guidance provided by the British Standard for Environmental Management (ISO: 14001) and the Environmental Agency. This Policy intends to confirm the commitment Carter Construction has to comply with the current legislation and industry best practice.

Carter Construction is fundamentally committed to preserving the Environment throughout all of its business operations.

Under this general policy, Carter Construction will:

- identify the aspect and impacts of its operations and completed works on the environment and is committed to minimisation and further to increase the degree of sustainability in its practices;
- positively liaise with clients to identify and address potential environmental issues;
- actively promote the conservation of energy, water and biodiversity;
- minimise waste, maximise recycling and prevent pollution;
- communicate with those affected by its operations to minimise disturbance and disruption;
- provide full guidance and training on the environment and sustainability to all employees;
- develop, set and review targets and audit operations

Carter Construction will promote sustainable construction and deliver economic, environmental and social benefits by:

- designing and constructing buildings to ensure that are more energy efficient to produce and run;
- designing and constructing projects using legal, sustainable sourced resources and with improved environmental performance over their life cycle;
- recognising the needs of those people directly or indirectly affected by a project;
- protecting the environment in which projects are completed

It will be ensured that all those working for, or on behalf of, Carter Construction are made aware of this policy. All suppliers and subcontractor are to be actively encouraged to apply similar environmental standards to their own operations.

This policy shall be reviewed on an annual basis to ensure that Carter Construction continuously and actively keep up-to-date with this continuously evolving area.

...Collectively we can make a difference

Signed:

Mr. R. I. Carter – Managing Director

Date Published: 12th February 2020

1 | Page